# **BUILDING SOCIETIES**

# THE BUILDING SOCIETIES

#### (AUTHORISED BANKS)

#### (No 192) ORDER 1986

THE Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies, pursuant to the powers conferred on him by Section 59(2) of the Building Societies Act 1962, and with the consent of the Treasury, hereby orders as follows:

1. The following banks are hereby designated as authorised to hold funds of building societies as mentioned in Section 59(1) of the Building Societies Act 1962:

Banque Nationale de Paris SA London Branch Citicorp Investment Bank Limited King and Shaxson Limited Postipankki (UK) Limited Republic National Bank of New York

2. This Order may be cited as the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 192) Order 1986.

J M Bridgeman, Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Dated 7th July 1986.

We consent to this Order.

Tim Sainsbury, Michael Neubert, Two of the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury.

Dated 18th July 1986.

(4)

### **BUILDING SOCIETIES**

#### THE BUILDING SOCIETIES

### (AUTHORISED BANKS)

### (No 193) ORDER 1986

THE Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies, pursuant to the powers conferred on him by Section 59 of the Building Societies Act 1962, and to all other powers enabling him in that behalf, and with the consent of the Treasury, hereby orders as follows:

- The Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 160) Order 1983, which designated Chase Bank (Ireland) Limited as authorised to hold funds of building societies, is hereby revoked.
- The Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 82) Order 1976, which designated King & Shaxson Limited (which subsequently changed its name to King & Shaxson plc) as authorised to hold funds of building societies is hereby revoked.
- 3. This Order may be cited as the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 193) Order 1986.

J M Bridgeman, Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Dated 7th July 1986.

We consent to this Order.

Tim Sainsbury, Michael Neubert, Two of the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury.

Dated 18th July 1986.

(5)

### **BUILDING SOCIETIES**

### NOTICE OF CHANGES OF NAMES

THE following banks changed their names during the period 1st April 1986 to 9th July 1986:

- Barclays Merchant Bank Limited (formerly Barclays Bank (France) Limited) authorised by the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 27) Order 1968 has become Barclays de Zoete Wedd Limited.
- Charterhouse Japhet plc (formerly S Japhet & Co Limited) authorised by the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 10) Order 1962 has become Charterhouse Bank Limited.
- County Bank Limited authorised by the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 20) Order 1965 has become NatWest Investment Bank Limited.
- 4. Euro-Latinamerican Bank Limited authorised by the Building Societies (Authorised Banks) (No 190) Order 1986 has become Euro-Latinamerican Bank plc.

(6)

# CONTROL OF POLLUTION ACT 1974 SECTION 36(1)(a)

# NOTICE OF APPLICATIONS FOR CONSENT IN PURSUANCE OF SECTION 34

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with Section 36(1)(a) of the Control of Pollution Act 1974 that the following applications for consent to discharge have been made to the Clyde River Purification Board:

- Ref. No. D414 A.M. Davidson, "The Pines", Ballat Crossroads, Balfron Station, near Glasgow — discharge of 36 cubic metres/day of sewage effluent to a tributary of the Endrick Water at National Grid Reference NS 524 897 from "The Pines", Ballat Crossroads.
- Ref. No. D421 Strathclyde Regional Council, Department of Sewerage, Renfrew Division, Regional Offices, Cotton Street, Paisley PA1 1LJ — discharge of 2.0 cubic metres/second of sewage effluent to the Firth of Clyde at National Grid Reference NS 250 790 from the sewerage system serving Greenock, Gourock and Port Glasgow.

Any person who wishes to make representations about either of these applications should do so, in writing, to the Clyde River Purification Board, Rivers House, Murray Road, East Kilbride, Glasgow G75 0LA, not later than 12th September 1986, quoting the reference number.

Copies of the respective applications may be inspected free of charge at the above offices of the Board at all reasonable hours.

> D. Hammerton, Director.

Clyde River Purification Board. Date 25th July 1986.

(12)